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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1198
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
PLAN EXPENDITURE BY RAILWAYS
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb;Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether plan expenditure for the development of railways has kept increasing during 2001-2002 to 2006-2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof inter-alia indicating the contribution from the internal sources as well as from budgetary assistance received during the said period;

(c) whether a sharp decline has been witnessed in the allocation of funds for the construction of new rail lines during the current plan period;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps being contemplated by the Railways to ensure the allotment of sufficient resources for the said purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

       (Rs. in cr.)

(b) Year Budgetary Internal Total
   Assistance Sources

 2001-02  5517  2485  8002

 2002-03  5778  3113  8891

 2003-04  7081  3476  10557

 2004-05  8669  3712  12381

 2005-06  8073  7034  15107

 2006-07  7914  12233  20147

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Does not arise.
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